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YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1949
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued
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VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued 1948-49. 1947-48.

Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and Voted. Expended.

Catering Department—continued
£ £ £

Catering Department—

Salaries—

Manager (also Officer in Charge, Parliament
Buildings): (£615, 8 months, £640, 4
months)

Clerk and Assistant Manager
Cashier (£375,1 month ; £400,11 months) ..

Chefs: 1 (£510, 3 months); 1 (£460, 11
months)

Head Waiter .. ..

Head Storeman
Senior Barman
Barman
Attendants (£360 to £415)

623
535
398

549
415
400
385
380

2,630

586
521
362

498
403
388
373
368

2,543

1

NON-PERMANENTS > 9,886

Extra Attendants (£355 to £365)
Relieving Attendant

5,010
360

3,788
348

Less amount chargeable under subheading
" Buildings " I. • • i •

11,685

3,716

10,178

3,187

Extra Attendants, Manager's staff, during
session .. 1. . •

!

7,969

2,696

6,991

1,676 J

10,665 8,667 9,886

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Linen, glassware, china, plateware, towels,
&c., for use of members in Catering Depart-
ment and parliamentary buildings

Office expenses
Overtime, meal and shift allowance
Printing and stationery
Maintenance of staff during session

800
300

1,985
50

(a)

880
180

50
700

816
369

29
354

(a) Cost now accepted by Catering Account.
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