YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1949

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued	1948-49.	1947-48.	
Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and Catering Department—continued		Voted.	Expended.
	£	£	£
Catering Department—			
Salaries—			
Manager (also Officer in Charge, Parliament Buildings): (£615, 8 months, £640, 4 months) Clerk and Assistant Manager Cashier (£375, 1 month; £400, 11 months) Chefs: 1 (£510, 3 months); 1 (£460, 11 months) Head Waiter Head Storeman Senior Barman Barman Attendants (£360 to £415)	623 535 398 549 415 400 385 380 2,630	586 521 362 498 403 388 373 368 2,543	
Non-permanents			9,886
Extra Attendants (£355 to £365) Relieving Attendant	$5,010 \\ 360$	3,788 348	
To a survey to the survey to t	11,685	10,178	
Less amount chargeable under subheading "Buildings"	3,716	3,187	
Extra Attendants, Manager's staff, during	7,969	6,991	
session session	2,696	1,676	J
	10,665	8,667	9,886
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Linen, glassware, china, plateware, towels, &c., for use of members in Catering Department and parliamentary buildings Office expenses Overtime, meal and shift allowance Printing and stationery Maintenance of staff during session	800 300 1,985 50	880 180 50 700	816 369 29 354

⁽a) Cost now accepted by Catering Account.